### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinder-Strauss Associates		109/12/2012	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lawyers Diary and Manual LLC
Street Address:	890 Mountain Avenue
City:	New Providence
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1182040	LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL INCLUDING BAR DIRECTORY OF NEW JERSEY
Registration Number:	1875240	THE LEGAL PAGES
Registration Number:	1274287	LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL
Registration Number:	2731158	LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL
Registration Number:	2731159	LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2015870715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 201-487-5800

Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klauber & Jackson LLC

Address Line 1: 25 East Spring Valley Avenue, Suite 160

Address Line 2: Bergen Four

Address Line 4: Maywood, NEW JERSEY 07607

TRADEMARK

CH \$140.00 118

900233690 REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jackson
Signature:	/David A. Jackson/
Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lawyers Diary#page1.tif source=Lawyers Diary#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0901

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Skinder-Strauss Associates, having a principal place of business at 890 Mountain Avenue, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of certain United States Trademark Registrations, and of the Trademarks of said Registrations and the good will associated therewith identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK LAWYERS DIARY AND	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
MANUAL INCLUDING BAR DIRECTORY OF		
NEW JERSEY	1,182,040	December 15. 1981
LAWYERS DIARY AND	,	
MANUAL AND DESIGN	1,274,287	April 17, 1984
THE LEGAL PAGES	1,875,240	January 24, 1995
LAWYERS DIARY AND		
MANUAL AND DESIGN	2,731,158	July 1, 2003
LAWYERS DIARY AND		
MANUAL AND DESIGN	2,731,159	July 1, 2003

WHEREAS Lawyers Diary and Manual LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 890 Mountain Avenue, New Providence, New Jersey 07974, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and to the trade identification and good will symbolized thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0902

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and/or the Registrations and the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other instruments, and do all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect, and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations presently issued thereon and listed above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this /d day of Soplember, 2012.

By:	SKINDERDSRAUSS ASSOCIATES
Name:	Michael Skinder
Title:	General Partner

SKINDED STDATISS ASSOCIATES

COUNTY OF UNION STATE OF NEW JERSEY

On this May of Splen key, 2012, before me personally appeared Michael Skinder, who acknowledged himself to be a General Partner of Skinder-Strauss Associates, a New Jersey Partnership, that he, in such capacity being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the partnership by himself as General Partner.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal.

JAIME LYNN BROWN

My CHOTARY STRUCTOF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 11/29/2016

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0903